When the homes are sold, the proceeds are paid first to the construction lender, 

then to the respective debtor for the subordinated debt, and then a profit split 

between the homebuilder and debtor.  

9. Collectively, as of the Petition Date, the Debtors owned one hundred sixteen (116) 

rental single family homes / apartment units, five (5) single family homes, and seventy six (76) 

vacant lots.  In addition, Debtors 1776 IV, 1776 V, 1776 VII and 1776 VIII hold promissory notes 

and profit sharing arrangements with various builders on approximately fifty eight (58) lots.